	Details	C/I	Fac/Channe	GST	Ant on Donaldsian
		G/L GENERAL PURP	Fee/Charge	GSI	Act or Regulation
Rates Revenue		SENERAL PURP	USE FUNDING I	1	l
Penalty Interes	st Rates				
	Arrears	0031	11%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Current	0031	11%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Rate Instalmen	nts				
	Two Instalments	0543	\$10	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Four Instalments	0543 0051	\$30 5.5%	N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Instalment Interest Special Arrangement Fee	0543	\$40	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Special Arrangement rec	GOVERN		1 ''	Ed Act 1333 Section 0.15
Members of Council					
Newsletter Spo	onsorship				
	Annual Sea to Scarp Sponsorship	0113	\$550	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Other Governance Costs					
Council Minute		0523	\$5	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Counter Sales (per set) Posted (Annually)	0523	\$5	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Council Docum		0323	966		LO ACT 1993 Section 0.10
Journey Docum	Council Budget (Free to Electors)	0523	\$20	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Annual Report	0523	\$10	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Annual Financial Statements	0523	\$10	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Electoral Roll	0523	\$50	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Rate Book			4	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Full Rate Book - Printed Full Rate Book - Emailed	0523 0523	\$150 \$110	N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Full Rate Book - Emailed Filtered Rate Book - Printed	0523	\$110	N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Filtered Rate Book - Printed Filtered Rate Book - Emailed	0523	\$60	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Property Inform	mation Request	0323	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		LO ACC 1999 Section 0.10
,	Full	0523	\$90	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Rates Only	0523	\$40	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Other Fees					
	Photocopying	0523	\$0.40	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Rate Information Search (per hour)	0523	\$55	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Notice of Discontinuance	0523 0533	As per Debt Collection Scheduled Fee \$73	Y N	Discriss & Description 2000
	Replying to a Property Settlement Questionnaire	0533	\$/3	IN	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Freedom of Inf	formation				
	Application Fee	0523	\$33	N	WA FOI Act 1992
	Access Time by Staff (Per Hour)	0523	\$33	N	WA FOI Act 1992
	Photocopying Charge Per Hour	0523	\$33	Υ	WA FOI Act 1992
	Photocopying (Per Copy)	0523	\$0.40	Υ	WA FOI Act 1992
	Delivery/Postage	0523	At Cost	Y	WA FOI Act 1992
	Duplication Tape, Film, Computer Information Transcribing Information	0523 0523	At Cost \$33	Y	WA FOI Act 1992 WA FOI Act 1992
	Advanced Deposits	0523	25%	Y	WA FOI Act 1992
	If the estimated fees are greater than \$25, the applicant must be notified and	0323	25/6	'	WATGIACE 1992
	asked if they wish to proceed with the application. The applicant must respond				
	within 30 days				
				1	
History Book -	Drakesbrook Day & Waroona Years			1	
	Counter Sales	7573	\$25	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Posted	7573 AW ORDER & P	\$30	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Fire Prevention Council		AN ONDER & P	ODEIC SHI'ELL		
Fire Breaks					
	Infringements Installing of Fire Breaks	0713 0703	As per Act At Cost	Y	Bush Fires Infringement (Regulations) 1976 Bush Fires Act 1954
	Installing of Fire Breaks Administration Fee Firebreaks	0703	At Cost \$200		Bush Fires Act 1954 Bush Fires Act 1954
	Administration Lee Lifebreaks	0,03	J200	1 '	Dush Files Act 1994

	Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
Rural Street Number Signs					
Rural Street Number	Signs with Star Picket		No Charge		S6.16 LG Act 1995
Animal Control					
Dogs	Certified Copy of an Entry in the Register	0853	\$1	N	Dog Act 1976
	Exemption Application Fee (Dogs)	0833	\$100	N	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Dog Sale	0833	\$80	N	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Dog Surrender Fee (at pound)	0833	\$150	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Dog Surrender Fee (on pick up)	0833	\$200	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Dog Impound Fee (unregistered dog)	0833	\$150	Ν	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Dog Impound Fee (registered dog)	0833	\$75	Ν	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Daily Sustenance	0833	\$20	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Dog Tags (Transfer)		No Charge	Ν	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Dog Tags (Replacement)	0853	\$2.75	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Microchipping of Dog (Ranger Services)	0853	\$50	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Microchipping of Dog (External Agency)	0853	At Cost		S30A Dog Act 1976
	Dangerous Dog Equipment	0853	At Cost		S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Registration - Sterilised - 1 Year	0853	\$20	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Sterilised - 3 Years	0853	\$42.50	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Sterilised - Lifetime	0853 0853	\$100 \$50	N N	Dog Act 1976 Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Unsterilised - 1 Year Registration - Unsterilised - 3 Years	0853	\$50 \$120	N	Dog Act 1976 Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Unsterlised - 3 Years Registration - Unsterlised - Lifetime	0853	\$120 \$250	N	Dog Act 1976 Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Onsternised - Lifetime Registration - Working Dog - Sterilised 1 Year	0853	\$250 \$5	N	Dog Act 1976 Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Working Dog - Sterilised 1 Years	0853	\$10.65	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Working Dog - Sterilised Lifetime	0853	\$25	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Working Dog - Unsterilised 1 Year	0853	\$12.50	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Working Dog - Unsterilised 3 years	0853	\$30	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Working Dog - Unsterilised Lifetime	0853	\$62.50	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Pensioner Rate - Sterilised 1 year	0853	\$10	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Pensioner Rate - Sterilised 3 years	0853	\$21.25	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Pensioner Rate - Sterilised Lifetime	0853	\$50	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Pensioner Rate - Unsterilised 1 Year	0853	\$25	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Pensioner Rate - Unsterilised 3 Years	0853	\$60	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Pensioner Rate - Unsterilised Lifetime	0853	\$125	N	Dog Act 1976
	Registration - Guide Dogs		No Charge		Dog Act 1976
_	Registrations after 31 May in any year (1yr Only)	0853	50% of Fee	N	Dog Act 1976
Cats			400		
	Registration - 1 Year	0863	\$20	N	Cat Regulations 2012
	Registration - 3 Years	0863	\$42.50	N	Cat Regulations 2012
	Registration - Lifetime	0863 0863	\$100	N	Cat Regulations 2012
	Registration - Pensioner Rate - 1 Year Registration - Pensioner Rate - 3 Years	0863	\$10 \$21.25	N N	Cat Regulations 2012 Cat Regulations 2012
	Registration - Pensioner Rate - Lifetime	0863	\$50	N	Cat Regulations 2012
	Cat Breeders Annual Fee - Per Cat	0863	As per Act	N	Schedule 3, Cat Regulations 2012
	Cat Surrender Fee (at pound)	0863	\$150	Y	S31 Cat Act 2011
	Cat Surrender Fee (on pick up)	0863	\$200	Y	S31 Cat Act 2011
	Cat Sale	0863	\$80	N	S31 Cat Act 2011
	Cat Impound Fee (unregistered cat)	0863	\$150	N	S31 Cat Act 2011
	Cat Impound Fee (registered cat)	0863	\$75	N	S31 Cat Act 2011
	Cat Daily Sustenance	0863	\$20	Υ	S31 Cat Act 2011
	Cat Tags (Transfer)		No Charge	N	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Cat Tags (Replacement)	0863	\$2.75	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Microchipping of Cat (Ranger Services)	0863	\$50	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Microchipping of Cat (External Agency)	0863	At Cost	Υ	S31 Cat Act 2011
	Sterilisation of Cat	0863	At Cost	Υ	S31 Cat Act 2011
	Exemption Application Fee (Cats)	0863	\$100	Ν	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Cattery Licence Application Fee	0863	\$100	N	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Annual Cattery Licence - New or Renewal	0863	\$200	N	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Infringements	Information Countries & Breakfile	00:0	A		C. I. A. J. 2014 . D. J. A. J. 4076 . L
	Infringements, Court Fines & Penalties	0843	As per legislation		Cat Act 2011, Dog Act 1976, Local Laws

	Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
Kennel Licence					
	Annual Kennel Licence Renewal or New	0853	\$200	N	R17 Dog Regulations 2013
	Kennel Licence Application Fee Transfer Fee for Current Kennel Licence	0853 0853	\$100 \$100	N N	S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Vermin Trap Hi		0853	\$100	N	56.16 LG ACT 1995
verniin rrup riii	Bond	0833	Nil	γ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Weekly Hire	0833	Nil	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Late Return (per day)	0833	Nil	Ϋ́	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Lost or Not Returned	0833	At Replacement Cost (Plus 15% Admin and Freight Cost)	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Livestock Trans	port Fees				
	Transportation of animals impounded per vehicle load or part thereof	0833	At Costs + \$50 Admin Fee	Υ	
Rangers Attend	ance Fees after 6am and before 6pm				
	Entire horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls or boars, mares, geldings, colts, fillies,		_		
	foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves, rams or pigs, wethers, ewes, lambs, goats,	0833	\$100	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
	alpacas or llamas (per head)				
Ranger Attenda	nce Fees After 6pm and Before 6am Entire horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls or boars, mares, geldings, colts, fillies,				
	foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves, rams or pigs, wethers, ewes, lambs, goats,	0833	\$200	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
	alpacas or llamas (per head)	0055	\$200	IN	54.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
	No charges is payable in respect of a suckling animal under the age of six months				
	running with its mother				S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
Sustenance Fee	s (for each 24 hours and part thereof)				
	Entire horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls, mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen,	0022	420		
	cows, steers, heifers, calves, alpacas, llamas	0833	\$20	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
	Pigs of any description (per head)	0833	\$20	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
	Rams, ewes, wethers, lambs, goats (per head)	0833	\$10	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
Livestock Pound	lage Fees (first 24 hours or part thereof)				
	Cabina harras annias anna annais hulla annas caldinas aska fillias faola anna	0022	450		
	Entire horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls, mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves, alpacas, llamas	0833	\$50	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
	Pigs of any description (per head)	0833	\$35	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
	Rams, ewes, wethers, lambs, goats (per head)	0833	\$35	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
Livestock Pound	dage Fees (Subsequent 24 hours or part thereof)		1		
	Entire horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls, mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen,	0833	\$30	N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
	cows, steers, heifers, calves, alpacas, llamas				
	Pigs of any description (per head)	0833 0833	\$20 \$20	N N	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
Other Law Order & Public	Rams, ewes, wethers, lambs, goats (per head)	0833	\$20	IN	S4.64 Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1960
Abandoned Veh					
Abandonea ven	Impound Fee	0903	\$100	N	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Towing Fee	0903	At Cost	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Storage Fee (Daily)	0903	\$20	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Other Abandon	ed or Seized Goods				
	Transport Costs	0903	At Cost	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Storage Fee (Daily)	0903	\$20	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Impound Fee (per item)	0903	\$100	N	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Infringements					
	Left and the Control of the Control	0042	As Death addition		Little And 4070. Constant of Weltister (officer described and 4070.
	Infringements, Court Fines & Penalties	0913	As Per Legislation		Litter Act 1979, Control of Vehicles (off road area) Act 1978,
		HEAL	TH		Local Laws, Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995, Other
Health/ Resource Centre		III			
Leases					
	Annual Lease of Consulting Suites Inc. Reception, Storeroom, 3 Consulting/Office	1233	\$16,500	Υ	As per OCM 17/03/028
	Rooms & Associated Facilities (Inclusive of GST, Water & Electricity Charges)	1433	\$±0,500	'	73 pc. Ocivi 17/03/020
	Weekly Lease - Individual Room/Office (Inclusive of GST, Water & Electricity		4.00	١	
	Charges	1233	\$165	Υ	As per OCM 17/03/028
Health Inspections & Admi					
rooa kegistrati	on Business - Annual Fee Commercial Food Preparation in Residential Kitchen	1343	\$115	N	Food Act 2008
	Multiple Area Registration	1343	\$115	N	Food Act 2008
	High Risk (Annual)	1343	\$283	N	Food Act 2008
	Medium Risk (Annual)	1343	\$258	N	Food Act 2008
	Low Risk (Annual)	1343	\$210	N	Food Act 2008
	Very Low Risk	1343	No Charge		Food Act 2008
		•	=	•	•

	Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
	Transfer of Food Registration Business (once off fee)	1343	\$66	N	Food Act 2008
	Food Act Notification	1343	\$53	N	Food Act 2008
	Re-assessment of Low/Medium or High Risk Food Premises per hour (min 1hr)	1343	\$96	N	Food Act 2008
	Late Payment Fee	1343	\$36	N	Food Act 2008
Licence Fees (Stall	Holders, Trading in Public Places & Hawkers)				
	Application & 2 Day Licence	1343	\$45	N	LG Act Consolidated Local Law
	Application & 7 Day Licence	1343	\$132	N	LG Act Consolidated Local Law
	Application & 7 Day Licence	1343	\$180	'`	LG Act consolidated Eocal Eaw
		1343	\$290	N	LG Act Consolidated Local Law
	Application & 90 Day Licence				
	Application & 180 Day Licence	1343	\$386	N	LG Act Consolidated Local Law
	Application & 365 Days Licence	1343	\$481	N	LG Act Consolidated Local Law
	Volunteer Groups Based in Waroona Hosting an Event in Waroona	1343	No Charge	N	LG Act Consolidated Local Law
	Volunteer Groups Based in Waroona Attending a Commercial Event	1343	No Charge	N	LG Act Consolidated Local Law
	Fees to be charged are not pro-rata & applicant must pay rounding up i.e. 91 day lic	ence requires a 180 l	Day Licence		
Assessment of "Fit	out Plans"				
	Food Premises all Classifications - Excluding Supermarkets	1343	\$196	N	LGA 1995 S6.16
	Food Premises - Supermarkets	1343	\$587	N	LGA 1995 S6.16
Alfresco Dining Fee			***		
,	Application Fee	1343	\$180	N	LGA 1995 s6.16
	Renewal Fee	1343	\$97	N	LGA 1995 s6.16
Mater Campline a	nd Testing Swimming Pools	15-5	421	1 '4	25.1.255 30.10
vvuter sumpling an		1272	ć4 222		Land Coversment Act 1005
	Water Sampling & Testing Per Year	1373	\$1,222	N	Local Government Act 1995
	One of Re-sampling (due to failure)	1373	\$167		
Water Sampling ar	nd Testing Non Scheme Water (Including Swimming Pools)				
	Commercial per Annum (Sample taken by Shire)	1373	\$1,222	N	Local Government Act 1995
	Commercial per Annum (Sample Provided by Owner no later than 10am)	1373	\$576	N	Local Government Act 1995
	Once off Sample (Sample taken by Shire)	1373	\$167	N	Local Government Act 1995
	Once of Sample (Provided by Owner no Later than 10am)	1373	\$95	N	Local Government Act 1995
Noise Approvals	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	Regulation 18 Noise Applications	1373	\$549	N	s18(6) EP Noise Reg 1997
	Late Payment Fee	1373	\$36	N	515(6) 21 No.52 Neg 1557
	Note the Shire does not provide a noise monitoring service. A private consultant will			''	
		be required at the of	viiers cost und a report provided to sinire		
Off	The fee for Community & Not for Profit Groups to be waivered	1 1			
Offensive Trade		4000			
	Licence Fee	1353	As Per Health Act Regulations	N	Health Act Regulations 1976 (Offensive Trade Fees)
ge					
Sewerage Applicati					
	Application Fee	2003	\$118	N	Health Act 1911
	Permit Fee	2003	\$118	N	Health Act 1911
	LG Report Fee	2003	\$118	N	Health Act 1911
	WA Department of Health Admin Fee	2003	\$66	N	Health Act 1911
	Inspection Fee/Reinspection Fee	2003	\$167	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Public Buildings	-h		 -	1	
		1		1	Health Regulations 1992
r ubiic buildings	Application Public Ruilding	13/13	\$822	NI	
r abiic ballarings	Application Public Building	1343	\$832	N	_ =
r done bandings	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²)	1343	\$203	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
r ubiic bullungs		1343 1343	\$203 \$309		_ =
r usinc sunumgs	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²)	1343	\$203	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Liquor Act Certifica	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required)	1343 1343	\$203 \$309	N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
,	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required)	1343 1343	\$203 \$309	N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
,	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tion Liquor Act Certification s39	1343 1343 1373	\$203 \$309 \$167	N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Liquor Act Certifica	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tion Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55	1343 1343 1373	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80	N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995
,	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tition Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55	1343 1343 1373 1343 1343	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80 \$80	N N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Liquor Act Certifica Hairdressing Estabi	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tion Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55 lishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application)	1343 1343 1373	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80	N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Liquor Act Certifica	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tion Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55 lishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) stablishment	1343 1343 1373 1343 1343 1343	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80 \$80 \$167	N N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Liquor Act Certifica Hairdressing Estab Skin Penetration E	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) Ition Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55 Iishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) stablishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application)	1343 1343 1373 1343 1343	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80 \$80	N N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Liquor Act Certifica Hairdressing Estabi	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tion Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55 lishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) Application Fee (Assessment of Application) pool	1343 1343 1373 1343 1343 1343	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80 \$80 \$167	N N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Liquor Act Certifica Hairdressing Estab Skin Penetration E. Public Events Appro	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tion Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55 lishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) stablishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) oval Assessment of Event Application	1343 1343 1373 1343 1343 1343	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80 \$80 \$167	N N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Liquor Act Certifica Hairdressing Estab Skin Penetration E	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tion Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55 lishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) stablishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) oval Assessment of Event Application	1343 1343 1373 1343 1343 1343	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80 \$80 \$167	N N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Liquor Act Certifica Hairdressing Estab Skin Penetration E. Public Events Appro	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²) Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m²) Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) tion Liquor Act Certification s39 Liquor Act Certification s55 lishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) stablishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) oval Assessment of Event Application	1343 1343 1373 1343 1343 1343	\$203 \$309 \$167 \$80 \$80 \$167	N N N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Local Government Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995

• • •				
Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
Registration Fee and Annual Licence				
Bed & Breakfast Holiday Accommodation (If not a registered food premise, if a		*		
registered food premise then add applicable food premise assessment fee) Lodging House (If not a registered food premise, if a registered food premise then	3993	\$27	N	Health Act 1911
add applicable food premise assessment fee)	3993	\$27	N	Health Act 1911
Caravan Parks Including Park Homes Registration				
Park Home Fee	3983	\$100	N	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Solid Annex Fee Minimum Fee per Caravan Park	3983 3983	\$50 \$200	N N	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995 Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Long Stay (Minimum Fee \$200)	3983	\$6	N	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Short Stay (Minimum Fee \$200)	3983	\$6	N	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Camp Site (Minimum Fee \$200)	3983	\$3	N	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Overflow Site (Minimum Fee \$200)	3983	\$1.50	N	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Additional Fee for Renewal After Expiry Date	3983	\$20	N	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Temporary Licence	3983 3983	\$100 \$100	N N	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Transfer of Licence Application for Temporary Accommodation	3983	\$100 \$100	IN	Caravan & Camping Grounds Act 1995
Application of Temporary Accommodution	EDUCATION 8			
Senior Citizens Centre				
Annual Building Lease				
Senior Citizens Centre Building Lease	1673	\$11	Y	As per Lease Agreement
Education Other				
Annual Building Lease Waroona Playgroup Building Lease	1413	\$220	Υ	As per Lease Agreement
Waroona Fraygroup Building Lease Waroona Creative Arts Building Lease	1413	\$220		As per Lease Agreement
	HOUS			
Rental Housing				
House Rental				
Weekly Rental - 1 Eastcott Street	1703	\$340	N	As per Lease Agreement
Sanitation - Household Refuse	COMMUNITY	AMENITIES		
Domestic Refuse Collection (per annum)				
Waste Service Levy	1803	\$186	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Residential Service (Includes Levy Charge)				
240L - General Waste Removal Weekly & Recycle Bin Removal Fortnightly	1803	\$300	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Commercial Service (Includes Levy Charge)		_		
1.5m ³ General Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 1.5m ³ Recycle Fortnightly	1803	\$4,211	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
3m ³ General Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 3m ³ Recycle Fortnightly	1803	\$5,326	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
4.5m³ General Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 4.5m³ Recycle Fortnightly	1803	\$6,450	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Supplementary Bulk Bin Service General Waste Bin 1.5m³ - Removal Once Per Week	1803	\$2,245	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
General Waste Bin 1.5m - Removal Twice Per Week	1803	\$4,490	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
General Waste Bin 3m ³ - Removal Once Per Week	1803	\$2,550	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
General Waste Bin 3m ³ - Removal Twice Per Week	1803	\$5,100	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
General Waste Bin 4.5m ³ - Removal Once Per Week	1803	\$2,861	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
General Waste Bin 4.5m ³ - Removal Twice Per Week	1803	\$5,722	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Recyclable Removal Service 3m ³ - Fortnightly	1803	\$2,590	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Recyclable Removal Service 4.5m ³ - Fortnightly	1803	\$3,403	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Recyclable Removal Service 1.5m ³ - Fortnightly	1803	\$1,780	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Buller Road Refuse Site Fees		·		
Domestic Waste Uncompacted (Putrescible & Mixed)				
Cars & Station Wagons	1833	\$12	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Utilities Standard & Trailers (GVM 750Kg or Less) Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)	1833 1833	\$25 \$94	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg) 1.5M ³ Bin	1833 1833	\$94 \$56	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
1.5M Bin 3.0M ³ Bin	1833	\$56 \$112	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
3.0M Bin 4.5M ³ Bin	1833	\$112 \$168	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
4.5M Bin	1833	\$108	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Per Tonne	1833	\$53 \$125		S6.16 LG Act 1995 S6.16 LG Act 1995
· c. rome	1333	4-2-2	' '	1

	Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
Domestic Waste C	Ompacted (Putrescible & Mixed)				
	Per M ³	1833	\$60	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Per Tonne	1833	\$140	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Green Waste Unpr					
•	Cars & Station Wagons	1833	\$8	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less)	1833	\$24	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)	1833	\$40	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	1.5M ³ Bin	1833	\$24	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	3.0M ³ Bin	1833	\$48	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	4.5M ³ Bin	1833	\$72	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Per M ³	1833	\$16	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Per Tonne	1833	\$32	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Unprocessed & Compacted/Commercial Per M ³	1883	\$25	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Unprocessed & Compacted/Commercial Per M Unprocessed & Compacted/Commercial Per Tonne	1883	\$25 \$100	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Recycled (Metal, C		1003	3100	"	30.10 LG ACT 1993
necycleu (Metul, c	Cars & Station Wagons	1833	\$5	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less	1833	\$27	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)	1833	\$45	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	1.5M ³ Bin	1833	\$27	Y	\$6.16 LG Act 1995
	3.0M ³ Bin	1833	\$54	l '	
					S6.16 LG Act 1995
	4.5M³ Bin	1833	\$81	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Per M ³	1833	\$18	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Inert Waste (Build			40		
	Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less)	1833	\$6	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)	1833	\$19	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	1.5M ³ Bin	1833	\$38	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	3.0M ³ Bin	1833	\$75	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	4.5M ³ Bin	1833	\$81	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Per M ³	1833	\$10	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	per Tonne	1833	\$8	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Hard Waste (non-	recycle)				
	Uncompacted Per M ³	1833	\$53	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Uncompacted Per Tonne	1833	\$133	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Compacted Per M ³	1833	\$57	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Compacted Per Tonne	1833	\$114	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Car Bodies/Tyres ((Each)				
	Car Tyres	1833	\$5	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Truck Tyres	1833	\$30	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Machine/Tractor Tyre (each)	1833	\$50	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Car Bodies - Standard Vehicle	1833	\$10	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Truck Bodies	1833	\$35	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Asbestos					
	Asbestos Per M ³	1833	\$150	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Asbestos Per Tonne	1833	\$115	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Asbestos Contaminated Soil Per M3	1833	\$30	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Asbestos Contaminated Soil Per Tonne	1833	\$23	Y	S6.16 LG Act 1995
Other Tip Fees					
	Refrigerator/Air Conditioners (each)	1833	\$25	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Refrigerator/Air Conditioners - De-gassing Fee (each)	1833	\$20	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Mattresses (each)	1833	\$20	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Clean Fill (Sand/Gravel)	1833	No Charge	N	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Livestock (cow/horse) Each	1833	\$135	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	After Hours Call Out Fee	1833	\$300	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Waste Oil - Per Litre (20L or more)	1833	\$0.25	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Loader Hire - Per Hour (P022)	1833	\$142	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995
	Compactor Hire - Per Hour (P163)	1833	\$187	Υ	S6.16 LG Act 1995

Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
anning				
Development Application (other than Extractive Industry) where the development has not commenced of been carried out	or			
Not more than \$50,000	2253	\$147	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
More than \$50,000 but not more than \$500,000	2253	0.32% of the estimated cost	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
More than \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million	2253	\$1700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
More than \$2.5 million but not more than \$5 million	2253	\$7161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
More than \$5 million but not more than \$21.5 million	2253	\$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
More than \$21.5 million	2253	\$34,196	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Development Application Fee (excluding extractive industry) & Development has Commenced				
Development Application Fee (other than for Extractive Industry) where the	2253	The fee as above plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
development has commenced or been carried out		,,,,		
Development Application for an Extractive Industry		4		
Development has not commenced Development has commenced (Fee as indicated above, plus, by way of penalty	2253	\$739	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
twice that fee	2253	The fee as above plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Application to Amend or Cancel a Development Application		(\$2217)		
Fee to amend or cancel Development Application	2253	\$295	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Providing a Subdivision Clearance		· ·		
Not more than 5 lots	2253	\$73 per lot	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots	2253	\$73 per lot for first 5 lots and then \$35 per lots	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
More than 195 lots	2253	\$7,393	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Relocation of Building Envelope				
Application Fee	2253	\$147	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Home Occupation Application Fee				
Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation/home				
business/ commercial vehicle parking/holiday home where the use has not	2253	\$222	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
commenced				
Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation/home				
business/ commercial vehicle parking/holiday home where the use has	2253	\$666	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
commenced				
Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home				
occupation/business/commercial vehicle parking/holiday home where the	2253	\$73	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
application is made before the approval expires				
Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home				
occupation/business/commercial vehicle parking/holiday home where the	2253	\$219	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
application is made after the approval has expired				
Change of Use Application Fee				
Application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension of change of a	non-	ėsor.		Diservice & Development Deve 2000
conforming use to which the Standard DA for does not apply, where the chang	2253 ge or	\$295	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
the alteration, extension or change has not commenced or been carried out				
Application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension of change of a	non-			
conforming use to which the fee for development already commenced does no		\$885	NI.	Blanning & Davidonment B 2000
apply, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has commence	ed or 2253	\$885	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
been carried out				
Other Planning Application Fees	1			
Additional costs for specialist review and/or consultation. Actual costs payable	e,			
upfront payment of estimates may be required	2253	At Cost (as per regulation 49)	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Application for extension of term	2253	50% of the application fee (\$147 minimum)	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Application to Amend or Cancel Development Approval	2253	\$295	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Planning Information Search (Per Hour/Minimum)		As per hourly rate in Regs 48, P&D Regs 2009	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Providing Written Planning Advice	2253	\$73	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Scheme Amendments/Structure Plans/Detailed Area Plans (including amendm	ents 2253	As per regulation 40, 40A, 9, 40	N	
to Structure Plans & Detailed Area Plans)	2253	As per regulation 48, 48A & 49	IN	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Advertising of Application (Dev or Amend)	2253	Cost + 10% Service Charge + GST	Υ	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Extractive Industry Licence		_		· -
Initial Application/Renewal/Transfer/Cancellation Fees	2253	\$455	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Retrospective Application	2253	The fee as above plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
			N	
Licence Fee - 1-5 ha (per annum)	2253	\$360	IN	Planning & Development Regs 2009

Details		G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
Advertising Sign of a Thoroughfare			A		
Application Fee		2253	\$147	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Retrospective Licence Application Annual Licence Renewal Fee	Fee	2253 2253	The fee as above plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee \$73	N N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Certificates		2253	\$/3	IN	Planning & Development Regs 2009
Providing a Zoning Certificate		2253	\$73	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
	g/ Vehicle Workshop/Dangerous Goods etc.				
Application Fee	G	2253	\$147	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Section 70A Processing Request		2253	\$154	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Development Assessment Panels					
DAP Application Fee (Shire Fees)		2243	As per planning fees	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
DAP Application Fee (DAP Fees)		2243	As per schedule 1 DAP Regs	N	Planning & Development Regs 2009
	reparing formal minutes (Per Hour)	2243	\$28 (4 Hours Maximum)	N	Dept. of Planning
Room and Security (Per Hours)		2243	\$50 (4 Hours Maximum)	N	Dept. of Planning
Catering		2243 2243	At Cost (\$100 Maximum)	N N	Dept. of Planning
Transaction Fee (per application) Other Community Amenities		2243	\$50	IN	Dept. of Planning
Drakesbrook Public Cemetery Fees					
Burials					
Reservation for Burial (Non Refund	dable)	2363	\$150	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Land Fee (2.4m x 1.2m Standard -	*	2363	\$875	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Interment Fees (Burial) Inc. Metal Number Plate	,				
Ordinary Grave 2.1m Depth		2363	\$1,125	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Child Under 7 years 1.8m Depth		2363	\$1,125	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Stillborn		2363	\$1,125	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Cremated Ashes		2363	\$253	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Re-interment of Grave after Exhun		2363	\$375	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Re-interment of Grave after Exhun	nation - Child	2363	\$375	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Re-opening			** ***		
Ordinary Grave 2.1m Depth		2363	\$1,650	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Child Under 7 years Stillborn		2363 2363	\$1,650	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Re-open Grave for Exhumation		2363	\$1,650 \$1,650	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Niche Wall		2303	\$1,030	'	LG ACT 1993 Section 6.16
Single Reservation (non refundable	a)	2363	\$75	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Double Reservation (non refundab		2363	\$150	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Crematorium Ashes into Niche Wa	II	2363	\$253	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Relocation of Ashes from Old to N	ew Niche Wall	2363	\$253	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Plaques & Vases		2363	At Cost + 15% Admin Fee	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Removal of Ashes		2363	\$95	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Memorial Garden					
Reservation (non refundable)		2363	\$75	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Interment Fees		2363	\$253	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Funeral Directors & Monumental Mason Fees		2262	¢200	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Funeral Directors Annual Licence Funeral Directors Single Funeral Pe	armit.	2363 2363	\$200 \$100		LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Non Funeral Directors Single Fune		2363	\$400	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monumental Masons Annual Licer		2363	\$100	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monumental Masons Single Permi		2363	\$50	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Permission to Erect a Monument		2363	\$100	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Other Cemetery Fees			,		
Interment Without Due Notice (24	Hrs)	2363	\$340	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Interment not in usual hours		2363	\$340		LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Interment on Saturday		2363	\$675	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Interment on Sunday or a Public H		2363	\$1,020	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Memorial Service held in Parks & O	Gardens	3613	\$112	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Copy of Local Laws		2363	\$22	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Copy of Grant of Burial		2363	\$22	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	I (does not include interment charges)	2363	\$100	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Plastic Urns for Niche Wall	Į.	2363	\$22	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16

	Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
		RECREATION A	ND CULTURE		
Public Halls					
	R Hamel Hall are not to be hired out on New Years Day, Good Friday, Christmas D	ay or Boxing Do	Y	ı	1
Memorial Hall - Comm					
Main Hall (Inclusive of s	set-up & take down time)	2422	4450	.,	10 A 1 400 5 C 11 1 1 C 4 C
	Main Hall - Per Day (9am to 12am)	2423	\$169	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Main Hall - Half Day (4 hour Slots)	2423 2423	\$101	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Suppor Boom (Inclusive	Main Hall - Per Hour of set-up & take down time)	2423	\$35	, r	LG ACT 1995 Section 6.16
Supper Room (inclusive	Supper Room - Per Day (9am to 12am)	2423	\$132	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Supper Room - Half Day (4 hour slots)	2423	\$79	Ý	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Supper Room - Per Hour	2423	\$28	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Kitchen Fees			,	-	
	Kitchen - Per Day (9am to 12am)	2423	\$113	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Kitchen - Half Day (4 hour slots)	2423	\$68	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Kitchen - Per Hour	2423	\$40	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Memorial Hall - Non Pi					
Main Hall (Inclusive of	set-up & take down time)	1			
	Main Hall - Per Day (9am to 12am)	2423	\$127	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Main Hall - Half Day (4 hour Slots)	2423	\$76	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Main Hall - Per Hour	2423	\$25	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Supper Room (Inclusive	of set-up & take down time)		4		
	Supper Room - Per Day (9am to 12am)	2423	\$99	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Supper Room - Half Day (4 hour slots)	2423	\$59	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Vitabaa Faaa	Supper Room - Per Hour	2423	\$11	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Kitchen Fees	Kitchen - Per Day (9am to 12am)	2423	\$85	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Kitchen - Half Day (4 hour slots)	2423	\$51	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Kitchen - Per Hour	2423	\$17	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	The first territorial territor	2.25	ŲĮ,		20 / 100 1333 5000011 0.120
Memorial Hall Bond					
	Memorial Hall - With Alcohol	T400	\$200	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Memorial Hall - With No Alcohol	T400	\$150	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Kitchen Bond	T400	\$100		
	Key Deposit	T400	\$30	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Other Memorial Hall Fe					
	Rehearsals (Per Hour)	2423	\$4	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Setup Fee (Per Hour)	2423	\$8	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Setup Fee - Per Day	2423	\$72	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Setup Fee - Half Day	2423	\$36	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Non-for-profit organisations that conduct "community markets" such as Lions Cl	h of Waraana	 	l oc and cl	harges relating to the hire of the Memorial Hall and
	associated facilities. The CEO has authority to approve or disapprove application			.s ariu Ci	nurges relating to the line of the Melliolidi Hall dilu
Hamel Hall	associated facilities. The eco has authority to approve of alsapprove application			1	
Hamel Hall - Commerci	al Hire				
	Hamel Hall - Per Day (9am to 12am)	2423	\$81	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Hamel Hall - Half Day (4 hour slots)	2423	\$49	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Hamel Hall - Per Hour	2423	\$28	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Hamel Hall - Non-Profit	Organisation				
	Hamel Hall - Per Day (9am to 12am)	2423	\$61	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Hamel Hall - Half Day (4 hour slots)	2423	\$49	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Hamel Hall - Per Hour	2423	\$28	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Hamel Hall Bond		1			
	Hamel Hall - With Alcohol	T33	\$150	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Hamel Hall - With No Alcohol	T33	\$100	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
011-1-5-1-1	Hamel Hall - Key Deposit	T33	\$30	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Other Fees Other Hall Fees					
Other Hall Fees	Cleaning Fee (If hall is not cleaned at an acceptable standard) Min 3 Hours	2423	\$112	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Erection of Temporary Fence	2423	\$112		LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Erection of remporary rence	1 4423	ا ا	'	120 Met 1999 Section 0.10

Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
Caravan/Motor Home Clubs				
Hire of Hamel Hall - (Per Night/Per Van)	2423	\$14	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Hire of Town Oval - (Per Night/Per Van) Includes use of Change rooms & Memorial		400		
Hall Kitchen Only. Other Facility Hire as per Fees	2423	\$22	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Key Deposit	T400	\$30	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Building Leases - Annual Fee		***		
St Vincent De Paul Society Building Lease	2433	\$11	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Waroona Scouts	2433	\$57.20	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Lake Clifton Progress Association	2433	\$110	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Bunbury Diocesan Trustee (Anglican Church)	2433	\$110	Ϋ́	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Youth Centre Lease	2433	\$220	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Other Recreation & Sport	2433	\$220	1	LG ACT 1995 Section 6.16
Building Leases - Annual Fee				
	2702	ALCE	.,	
Waroona Football Club	2783	\$165	Y	As per Lease Agreement
Waroona Cricket Club	2783	\$110	Υ	As per Lease Agreement
Preston Beach Golf Club	2783	\$275	Y	As per Lease Agreement
Waroona Bowling Club	2783	\$2,640	Y	As per Lease Agreement
St John Ambulance	1233	\$220	Y	As per Lease Agreement
Waroona Lions Club	2783	\$110	Υ	As per Lease Agreement
Waroona Golf Club	2783	\$550	Υ	As per Lease Agreement
Waroona Agricultural Society	2783	\$550	Υ	As per Lease Agreement
Libraries				
Photocopying				
A4 Copying per sheet	3003	\$0.30	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
A4 Copying per sheet - Using Own Paper	3003	\$0.20	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
A3 Copying per sheet	3003	\$0.60	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Printing - Black and White Only	3003	\$0.30	v v	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Lost Books	3003	\$0.30	'	LG ACT 1995 Section 0.10
	2993	\$20	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Minimum Charge for Lost Books			Y	
Lost Books Valued Over \$20	2993	At Replacement Cost	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Sale of Books		4. 4		
Sale of Second Hand Books	2993	\$1 - \$5	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Waroona Recreation & Aquatic Centre				
Adult Swim Fees (16yrs and older)				
Casual Entry	7063	\$5	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Passes	7063	\$40	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
30 Passes	7063	\$100	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership	7063	\$180	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7063	\$288		
Monthly Payment Plan for Three & Six Month Membership	7063	Cost of Membership + 5%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7063	\$29	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7063	\$45	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7063	\$72	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Children/Student/Pensioner Swim		··-	1	
Casual Entry	7063	\$4	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Passes	7063	\$32	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
30 Passes	7063	\$80	Ϋ́	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	7063	\$144	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership Six Month Membership	7063	\$144 \$230	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monthly Payment Plan for Three & Six Month Membership	7063	Cost of Membership + 5%	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7063	\$29	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7063	\$36	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7063	\$58	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Family Swim Fees (4 Immediate Family Members)				
Casual Entry	7063	\$12	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7063	\$518	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monthly Payment Plan for Six Month Membership	7063	Cost of Membership + 5%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7063	\$29	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7063	\$130	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Swimming Lessons	, 505	\$250	'	22
Child Swim Lessons x 8 (per school term)	7143	\$85	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Individual 30 Minutes Swim Lesson (per school term)	7143	\$19	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
muividuai 50 minutes 5mm Lesson (per school term)	/143	I 512	I IN	FO WCC 1333 SECTION 0.10

Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
Gymnasium Adult Fees				
Casual Entry	7073	\$12	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Passes	7073	\$96	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
30 Passes	7073	\$240	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership	7073	\$230	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7073	\$346	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership Inc. Crèche (Crèche limited to 2 directly related children &		\$496		
crèche operational hours)	7073	\$490	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership	7073	\$461	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership Inc. Crèche (Crèche limited to 2 directly related		\$661		
children & crèche operational hours)	7073	2001	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monthly Payment Plan for Three, Six & Twelve Month Membership (12 Month		Cost of Membership + 5%		
Membership Payment Plan Period is Restricted to 6 Months)	7073	Cost of Membership + 5%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7073	\$29	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7073	\$58	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7073	\$87	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Twelve Months	7073	\$115	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Gymnasium Fees Student/Pensioner				
Causal Entry	7073	\$10	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Passes	7073	\$80	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
30 Passes	7073	\$200	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership	7073	\$192	Ý	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7073	\$288	Ý	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership	7073	\$384	v v	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monthly Payment Plan for Three, Six & Twelve Month Membership (12 Month				
Membership Payment Plan Period is Restricted to 6 Months)	7073	Cost of Membership + 5%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7073	\$15	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7073	\$48	Ý	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
·	7073	\$72	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7073	\$96	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Twelve Months	7073	230	Y	LG ACT 1995 Section 6.16
Kindy Group Fitness Classes (per school term)	7072	63	Υ	LC A 1 4005 C 11 1 1 C 4C
Casual Entry	7073 7073	\$3	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Passes (Per School Term)		\$24		LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Kindy Party Fee	7073	\$7	У	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Teen Fit Group Fitness Classes (per school term)		4-	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Casual Entry	7123	\$8	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
School Term Membership	7123	\$96	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Group Fitness Spin Class Adult (16 yrs. & Older)		4		
Casual Entry	7123	\$14	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Group Fitness Classes Adults (16 yrs. & Older)				
Casual Entry - 30 Minute Class	7123	\$10	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Casual Entry - 60 Minute Class	7123	\$14	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Passes	7123	\$112	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
30 Passes	7123	\$280	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership	7123	\$269	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7123	\$403	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership Inc. Crèche (Crèche limited to 2 directly related children &	7123	\$553	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
crèche operational hours)				
Twelve Month Membership	7123	\$538	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership Inc. Crèche (Crèche limited to 2 directly related	7123	\$738	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
children & crèche operational hours)	/123	,7150	'	LG ACC 1999 SECCION 0.10
Monthly Payment Plan for Three, Six & Twelve Month Membership (12 Month	7123	Cost of Membership + 5%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Membership Payment Plan Period is Restricted to 6 Months)	-	Cost of Membership + 5%	'	LG ACT 1333 SECTION 0.10
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7123	\$15	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7123	\$67	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7123	\$101	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Twelve Months	7123	\$135	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Group Fitness Classes Student/Pensioners		• • •		
Casual Entry - 30 Minute Class	7123	\$8	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Casual Entry - 60 Minute Class	7123	\$11	Ý	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Passes	7123	\$88	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Passes 30 Passes	7123 7123	\$88 \$220	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
30 Passes Three Month Membership	-			
urree Month Membership	7123	\$211	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16

Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
Six Month Membership	7123	\$317	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership	7123	\$422	Ϊ́Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monthly Payment Plan for Three, Six & Twelve Month Membership (12 Month				
Membership Payment Plan Period is Restricted to 6 Months)	7123	Cost of Membership + 5%	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	7123	\$15	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7123	\$53	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months				
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7123	\$79	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Twelve Months	7123	\$106	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Adult Silver Membership Inc. 2 Activities (Gym, Group Fit, Aqua)				
Casual Entry	7073	\$16	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership	7073	\$307	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7073	\$461	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership Inc. Crèche (Crèche limited to 2 directly related children &	7073	\$611	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
crèche operational hours)	7073	9011	'	LG ACT 1993 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership	7073	\$614	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership Inc. Crèche (Crèche limited to 2 directly related	7073	\$814	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
children & crèche operational hours)	7073	\$814	Y	LG ACT 1995 Section 6.16
Monthly Payment Plan for Three, Six & Twelve Month Membership (12 Month				
Membership Payment Plan Period is Restricted to 6 Months)	7073	Cost of Membership + 5%	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7073	\$15	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7073	\$77	Ý	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7073	\$115	Ý	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Twelve Months	7073	\$154	·	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	7073	\$154	Y	LG ACT 1995 Section 6.16
Student/Pensioners Silver Membership Inc. 2 Activities (Gym, Group Fit, Aqua)	7073	\$13	.,	LC A 11 400F C 11 1 1 C 4 C
Casual Entry			Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership	7073	\$250	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7073	\$374	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership	7073	\$499	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monthly Payment Plan for Three & Six Month Membership	7073	Cost of Membership + 5%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7073	\$15	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7073	\$63	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7073	\$94	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Twelve Months	7073	\$125	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Adult Gold Membership Inc. Gym, Swim & Group Fitness				
Casual Entry	7073	\$18	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership	7073	\$346	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7073	\$518	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership Inc. Crèche (Crèche limited to 2 directly related children &				
crèche operational hours)	7073	\$668	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership	7063	\$691	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership Inc. Crèche (Crèche limited to 2 directly related	7003	2021	Y	LG ACT 1995 Section 6.16
	7073	\$891	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
children & crèche operational hours)				
Monthly Payment Plan for Three, Six & Twelve Month Membership (12 Month	7073	Cost of Membership + 5%	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Membership Payment Plan Period is Restricted to 6 Months)		•	1	
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7073	\$15	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7073	\$87	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months	7073	\$130	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Twelve Months	7073	\$173	1	
Student/Pensioner Gold Membership - Inc. Gym, Swim & Group Fitness			1	
Casual Entry	7073	\$14	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Three Month Membership	7073	\$269	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Six Month Membership	7073	\$403	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Twelve Month Membership	7073	\$538	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Monthly Payment Plan for Three, Six & Twelve Month Membership (12 Month				
Membership Payment Plan Period is Restricted to 6 Months)	7073	Cost of Membership + 5%	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Late Payment Fee on Payment Plans	7073	\$15	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Three Months	7073	\$67	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	7073	\$67 \$101	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Payment Plan Cancellation - Six Months		•	Y	
Payment Plan Cancellation - Twelve Months	7073	\$135	J Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Group Fitness Challenge		g	1	
10 Week Challenge	7073	\$200	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
10 Week Challenge Inc. Crèche (Limited to 2 directly related children & crèche	7073	\$250	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
operational hours)			1 '	
Instructor Scan & Weigh x 3 Sessions	7073	\$40	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Challenge Fee for Existing Members	7073	\$50	1	1

Personal Training Session 30 Minute Personal Training Session 703 540 77 Gard 1995 Section 6.16 703 550 77 G	
30 Minute Personal Trinning Session 7073 540 7073 577 70 10 Act 1995 Session 6.16 10 A	ulation
Court Nie Adul - Term (speciment) remains personal or (mining bestellar or (mining face)	
Court fire Adult - Tom Sport (Pendaly Fee of Shouly hate for Every 30 Minutes part Closing Time) Casual Per Pendan Team Training. 60 Minutes (not (not refundable) Casual Per Pendan Team Training. 60 Minutes (not refundable) Team Training	
Casual Five Person 7653 54 7 (6.41.1995 Section 6.16 7053 519 7 7054 7054 7054 7055	
Team Training - 30 Minutes 14th Court (nor infundable) Team Training - 30 Minutes 14th Court (nor infundable) Court Piter Juniors - Team Sport (Penalty Fee of House) Rate for Serv 30 Minutes part Clasing Time) Casalle Per Per Position To Training - 30 Minutes 14th Court (Penalty Fee of House) Rate for Serv 30 Minutes part Clasing Time) Casalle Per Per Position To Training - 30 Minutes 14th Court (Penalty Fee of House) Rate for Serv 30 Minutes part Clasing Time) Casalle Per Per Position To Training - 30 Minutes 14th Court (Penalty Fee of House) Rate for Service Clasing Time) Junior Game Night per Game Annie Came Night per Game Annie Came Night per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Fee of Years) Manutes past Clasing Time) Junior Game Night per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Fee of Junior) Rate for Serv 30 Minutes past Clasing Time) Junior Game Night per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate of Law Serv) Minutes past Clasing Time) Junior Game Night per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate of Law Serv) Minutes past Clasing Time) Junior Game Night per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate of Law Serv) Minutes past Clasing Time) Junior Game Night per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate of Law Serv) Minutes past Clasing Time) Junior Game Night per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate of Law Serv) Minutes past Clasing Time) Junior Game Night per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate (Manutes) past Clasing Time) Junior Game Right per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate (Manutes) past Clasing Time) Junior Game Right per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate (Manutes) past Clasing Time) Junior Game Right per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate (Manutes) past Clasing Time) Junior Game Right per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate (Manutes) past Clasing Time) Junior Game Right per Game Nethall Court (Penalty Rate (Manutes) past Clasing Time) Junior Game Right per Game Nethall Court (Manutes) past Clasing Time Services (Manutes) past Clasing Time) Junior Game Right per Penalty Clasing Time Services (Manutes) past Clasing Time) Junior	
Team Training - 30 Minutes Half Court (nor refundable)	
Court Nier Junion - Trans Sport Person Person Person Person Person Trans Training - 10 Minutes Person 7053 514 Y 16 Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Causal Fer Person Team Training: 50 Minutes (non refundable) Team Tr	
Trann Traning - 30 Minutes (non refundable) Trann Traning - 30 Minutes (non refundable) Trann Traning - 30 Minutes (non refundable) Trans Tr	
Team Training = 30 Minutes (non refundable) 7053 \$3.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reaccommittee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reaccommittee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.15 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Reac Committee 7053 \$5.0 Y	
Bosketool/ Court Percolly Fee of Housiny Rute for Serry 30 Minutes past Closing Time)	
Sunior Game Night per Game Solino Came Night per Game 7053 550 7 1 Cart 1995 Section 6.16 (Rec Committee 7053 550 7 1 Cart 1995 Section 6.16 (Rec Committee 7053 550 7 1 Cart 1995 Section 6.16 (Rec Committee 7053 550 7 1 Cart 1995 Section 6.16 (Rec Committee 7053	
Senior Game Night per Game 7053 \$5.0 Y \$6.4 t 1995 Section 6.16 \$6.0 \$7.	mmittee Sept 2016)
Netball Court (Pendity Fee of Hourly Nate for Every 30 Minutes past Closing Time)	
Junior Game Night per Game 7053 550 Y 10 Act 11995 Section 6.16	
Senior Game Night per Game 7053 560 Y 16 Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Netball Competition Fee (Centre Run) Registration Fee 7053 \$40 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Team Fee - Per Player (Maximum Team Fee of \$70) 7053 \$10 Y \$1	
Court Hire - Adult - Recquet Sport Court Hire - 60 Minutes Court Hire - 80 Minutes Court Hire - 80 Minutes Court Hire - 60 Minutes Court Hire Hire Feel Will Hire Hire Hire Hire Hire Hire Hire Hire	
Court Hire - Adult - Recquet Sport Court Hire - 60 Minutes Court Hire - 80 Minutes Court Hire - 80 Minutes Court Hire - 60 Minutes Court Hire Hire Feel Will Hire Hire Hire Hire Hire Hire Hire Hire	
Court Hire - 60 Minutes Court Hire Juliors - Racquer Sport Court Hire Juliors - Racquer Sport Court Hire - 10 Minutes Court Hire - 50 Minutes Court Hire - 50 Minutes Court Hire - 60 Minutes Court Hire Fee per Person - 30 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 30 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 80 min (No Court Hire Fee) Crèche - Operational Hours 9um to 1 Lam Mondoy - Friday Crèche - Operational Hours 9um to 1 Lam	
Court Hire Juniors - Request Foort	
Court Hire Juliniors - Recquet Sport Court Hire 2 Juliniures Court Hire 2 Juliniures Court Hire 2 Juliniures Court Hire 2 Juliniure Court Hire 5 Miniutes Court Hire 5 Miniutes Court Hire 5 Miniutes Coaching Fee per Person - 30 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) To 3 Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court In Kindy Cym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Coaching Fee Per Sour - 6 min (No Court In Kindy Cym Equipment) Max 4 Fee Person - 60 min (No Court In Kindy Cym Equipment) Max 4 Fee Person - 60 min (No Court In Kindy Cym Equipment)	
Court Hire - 30 Minutes Contr Hire - 30 Minutes Line Hire - 30 Minutes Contr Hire - 30 Minutes Contr Hire - 30 Minutes Line Hire - 30 Minutes Lin	
Court Hire - 60 Minutes Centre Run Sports Clinics/Coaching Coaching Fee per Person - 30 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 30 min (No Court Hire Fee) Coaching Fee per Person - 60 min (No Court Hire Fee) To53 To53 To53 To53 To53 To53 To53 To53	
Centre Run Sports Clinics/Coaching Caaching Fee per Person - 30 min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 510 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 510 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 510 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 510 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 510 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 512 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 512 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 512 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 512 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 5140 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 5140 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 5140 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 525 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Court - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 525 Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Court - 60 Minutes (1,2 or 3) 7053 575 plus \$100 Bond Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Court - 60 Minutes (1,2 or 3) 7053 525 plus \$100 Bond Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Court Hire Fee Court - 60 Minutes (1,2 or 3) 7053 525 plus \$100 Bond Y 1G Act 1995 Section 6.16 Caaching Fee per Court Fee Section Fee Person Fee P	
Coaching Fee per Person - 30 min (No Court Hire Fee)	
Cacking Fee per Person - 60min (No Court Hire Fee) 7053 \$10	
Crèche - Operational Hours 9 om to 11am Monday - Friday	
1 Child (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 2 Children (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 3 Children (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 3 Children (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 10 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 7053 5 S56 7 V LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 CGACT Operating Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6	
2 Children (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 3 Children (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 7053 5 State 10 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053	
3 Children (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 10 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 7053 556 77 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Act	
10 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) 30 Passes (directly related by Life Act 1995 Section 6.16 4 Life Act 1995 Section 6.16 5 Life Act 1995 Section 6.16 5 Life Act 1995 Section 6.16 6 Life Act 1995 Section 6.16 7 Life Act 1995 Section 6.16 8 Life Act 1995 Section 6.16 8 Life Act 1995 S	
30 Passes (directly related to parent using facility at the same time) School Holiday Program Fee Centre Organised Holiday Program School Groups & Non-for-profit based in Town Hire - 60min per court School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum 7053 School Bond 7053 School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum 7053 School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum 7053 School Bond 7053 School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum 7053 School Bond 7053 School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum 7053 School Bond 7053 School Bon	
School Holiday Program Fee Centre Organised Holiday Program 7053 As approved by Department Head Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Centre Organised Holiday Program School Groups & Non-for-profit based in Town Hire - 60min per court School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Tobsa School Hire Annual Fee (excl Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.1	
School Groups & Non-for-profit based in Town Hire - 60min per court 7053 \$25 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum 7053 \$2,000 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
School Groups & Non-for-profit based in Town Hire - 60min per court 7053 \$2,000 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum 7053 \$2,000 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6	
School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum Schower Facility Entire Facility Per Night Commercial Hire Per Court - 60 Minutes (1,2 or 3) Meeting Room Per Hour - Clubs based at the centre have one free use of meeting room per month (Clubs with senior and junior teams 1 per month Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Kitchen - (4 hour time slots) Multi-purpose Room - 60 Minutes Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - Less than 4 Hours Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Other Fees Business Advertising Emergency Services Discount School Hire Annual Fee (excl Aquatic) per annum 7053 S2000 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act	
Shower Facility Shower Facility Shower Facility Per Night Entire Facility Per Night Commercial Hire Per Court - 60 Minutes (1,2 or 3) 7053 \$400 plus \$300 Bond Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Entire Facility Per Night Commercial Hire Per Court - 60 Minutes (1,2 or 3) Meeting Room Per Hour - Clubs based at the centre have one free use of meeting room per month (Clubs with senior and junior teams 1 per month Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Kitchen - (4 hour time slots) Multi-purpose Room - 60 Minutes Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - Less than 4 Hours Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Other Fees Eusiness Advertising Summer S	
Commercial Hire Per Court - 60 Minutes (1,2 or 3) Meeting Room Per Hour - Clubs based at the centre have one free use of meeting room per month (Clubs with senior and junior teams 1 per month Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Kitchen - (4 hour time slots) Multi-purpose Room - 60 Minutes Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - Less than 4 Hours Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Other Fees Business Advertising Kiosk Items Emergency Services Discount Commercial Hire Per Court - 60 Minutes (1,2 or 3) 7053 \$755 plus \$100 Bond Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Se	
Meeting Room Per Hour - Clubs based at the centre have one free use of meeting room per month (Clubs with senior and junior teams 1 per month Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Kitchen - (4 hour time slots) Multi-purpose Room - 60 Minutes Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - Less than 4 Hours Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Other Fees Business Advertising Kiosk Items Emergency Services Discount Meeting Room Per Hour - Clubs based at the centre have one free use of meeting room per month (Clubs with senior and junior teams 1 per month 7053 \$25 plus \$50 Bond Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Ed Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
room per month (Clubs with senior and junior teams 1 per month Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court 1 Only Non-for-Profit based in Non-for-Profit based in Cart 1995 Section 6.16 Non-for-Profit based	
room per month (Clubs with senior and junior teams 1 per month Non-for-Profit based in Waroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only Kitchen - (4 hour time slots) Multi-purpose Room - 60 Minutes Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - Less than 4 Hours Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Other Fees Business Advertising Kiosk Items Emergency Services Discount Formula Maroona Court Hire - 60min Court 1 Only To53 S25 plus \$50 Bond Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Cost + 60% or as per the RRP LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Kitchen - (4 hour time slots)	
Multi-purpose Room - 60 Minutes Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - Less than 4 Hours Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Business Advertising Kiosk Items Emergency Services Discount Multi-purpose Room - 60 Minutes For Samuel Store Stage) - More than 4 Hours 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 705	
Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - Less than 4 Hours 7053 \$150 plus \$250 Bond Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - More than 4 Hours Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Other Fees Business Advertising Kiosk Items Emergency Services Discount Event Hire (Court 1, Kitchen, Tables, Chairs, Stage) - More than 4 Hours 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053 7053	
Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 Hours Other Fees Business Advertising Kiosk Items Emergency Services Discount Party Package (Kids under 12 - Kitchen, Court 1, Kindy Gym Equipment) Max 4 7053 \$100 plus \$250 Bond Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Cost + 60% or as per the RRP LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Hours 7053 \$100 plus \$250 Bond Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Content Fees	
Business Advertising 7113 \$220 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Kiosk Items cost + 60% or as per the RRP LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Emergency Services Discount 7073 50% Discount of Fee Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Kiosk Items cost + 60% or as per the RRP LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 Emergency Services Discount 7073 50% Discount of Fee Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Emergency Services Discount 7073 50% Discount of Fee Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Centre kun Promotions as per CEU's Approval from MRS/DPED /U/3 As Approved by CEU Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Penalty Rate for Exceeding Approved Booking Hours - Rate x 4 Hourly Rate x 4 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Other Culture	
Equipment Hire Trestle Table Hire (each) 7633 \$5 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Chair Hire (each) 7633 \$1 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	
Stage Hire 7633 \$200	
Portable Toilet Hire (24hr) 7633 \$200 Y LG Act 1995 Section 6.16	

	Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
	Portable Toilet Clean and Pump out Fee	7633	\$80	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Movie Screen Hire (includes staff setup/pack down) (per day)	7633	\$500	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Popcorn Machine Hire (per day)	7633	\$50	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Giant Chess Set Hire (per day)	7633	\$70	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Giant Connect Four Hire (per day)	7633	\$40	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Giant Jenga	7633	\$30	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	6 Panel Cario Exhibit Boards	7633	\$50	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Exhibit Hooks and Line (each)	7633	\$1	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Bond - Private & Commercial Use	T400	\$250	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Ovals	Bond - Non for Profit & Community Groups	T400	\$100	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	_				
Annual Oval Users Fee	Waroona Senior Football Club	3713	\$3,152	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Waroona Junior Football Club	3713	\$1,576	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Waroona Senior Cricket Club	3713	\$1,203	Ϋ́	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Waroona Junior Cricket Club	3713	\$1,203	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
		3713	\$423	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Waroona Soccer Club Waroona Agricultural Society	3713 3713	\$423 \$3,211	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Commercial Events	3713	\$3,211	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Bond - Commercial Events	T36	\$2,000	N N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Parks & Gardens	Dona Commercial Events	130	92,000	IV	10 Act 1555 Section 0.10
Events Held in Parks &	Garden				
LVEITES FIETU III PULKS &	Ceremony, Memorial Service, Event etc. held in Parks & Gardens	3613	\$112	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Ceremony, Internorial Service, Event etc. Held III Farks & Gardens	TRANS			LO ACC 1999 Section 0.10
Maintenance Streets, Roads, Brid	lges. Depot	1			
Sale of Scrap	0-1,				
,	Sand per Trailer	3533	No Charge	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Gravel per M ³	3533	\$45	٧	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Aggregate 10mm per M ³	3533	\$50	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Aggregate 10 mm per Wi	3533	\$70	Ϋ́	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Limestone per M ³	3533	\$30	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Hogus Vahiala Barmita	Limestone per M	3533	\$30	Y	LG ACT 1995 Section 6.16
Heavy Vehicle Permits	Extra Mass Vehicle Permit	3543	\$33	Υ	
	Extra Mass Venicle Permit	ECONOMIC		,	
Rural Services			- SERVICES		
Water Charges					
rrater enarges	Standpipe Water Charges - Min \$60 Charge up to 20,000Lt	3813	\$3 per KL (Min Charge \$60)	N	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Tourism & Area Promotion			10 har wa (awa 80 haa)		
Visitor Centre Consign	ment Stock				
	Volunteer Contributors		10% Commission		
	Volunteer Contributors		12% of Cost Price		
	Non-Volunteer Contributors		25% Commission		
	Non-Volunteer Contributors		33.3% of Cost Price		
	Local Authors		15% Commission		
	Local Authors		17.65% of Cost Price		
	Non-Consignment Stock		60% of Cost Price		
Vehicle Registration Pi	lates				
	Shire of Waroona Number Plates	3973 & T426	\$255	N	Department of Transport
Building Control					
Building Permits					
	BP1C - Certified Application - Class 1 or Class 10 or incidental structure	4143	0.19% of the estimated value (min \$105)	N	Building Regs 2012
	BP2C - Certified Application - Class 2 to Class 9 or incidental structure	4143	0.09% of the estimated value (min \$105)	N	Building Regs 2012
	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes	4143	032% of the estimated value (min \$105)	N	Building Regs 2012
	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All		032% of the estimated value (min \$105) \$105		
0.44	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All Classes	4143	, , ,	N N	Building Regs 2012 Building Regs 2012
Building Approval Cert	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All Classes ifficates	4143	\$105		
Building Approval Cert	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All Classes ificates BAC1 - Application for BAC for a building in respect of which unauthorised work	4143 4143	\$105 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as	N	Building Regs 2012
Building Approval Cert	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All Classes ifficates	4143	\$105 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less		
Building Approval Cert	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All Classes ifficates BAC1 - Application for BAC for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (S51(3))	4143 4143 4143	\$105 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as	N	Building Regs 2012 Building Regs 2012
Building Approval Cert	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All Classes ifficates BAC1 - Application for BAC for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (S51(3)) BAC2 - Application for BAC for an existing building where unauthorised work has	4143 4143	\$105 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less	N	Building Regs 2012
Building Approval Cert	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All Classes ificates BAC1 - Application for BAC for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (S51(3)) BAC2 - Application for BAC for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done	4143 4143 4143	\$105 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than \$105) \$105	N N N	Building Regs 2012 Building Regs 2012 Building Regs 2012
Building Approval Cert	BP1U - Uncertified Application - All Classes BP4 - Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect - All Classes ifficates BAC1 - Application for BAC for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (S51(3)) BAC2 - Application for BAC for an existing building where unauthorised work has	4143 4143 4143	\$105 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than \$105)	N N	Building Regs 2012 Building Regs 2012

	Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
000::		- 0/-			- rice of regulation
Occupancy Permits		44	\$105		D. 1141 D 2042
	OP1 - Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (S46)	4143	\$105	N	Building Regs 2012
	OP2 - Application for a temporary occupancy permit for an incomplete building (S47)	4143	\$105	N	Building Regs 2012
	(S47) OP3 - Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a		4.55		
	building on a temporary basis (S48)	4143	\$105	N	Building Regs 2012
	OP4 - Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of	4143	\$105	N	Building Regs 2012
	the building's use classification (S49)	.2.0	, -55		
	OP5 - Application for an occupancy permit or building approval certificate for	4143	\$11.60 for each strata unit covered by the application, but	N	Building Regs 2012
	registration of strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision (S50(1) and (2))		not less than \$115		0 10 10
	OP6 - Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which		0.18% of the estimated value of unauthorised work as		
	unauthorised work has been done (S51(2))	4143	determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less	N	Building Regs 2012
			than \$105		
	OP7 - Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (S52(1))	4143	\$105	N	Building Regs 2012
Building Services Lev	у				
	BSL1 - Building projects less than \$45,000 (Building and/or Demolition)	T402	\$61.65	N	Building Regs 2012
	BSL2 - Building projects above \$45,000 (Building and/or Demolition)	T402	0.137% of the estimated value	N	Building Regs 2012
	BSL3 - Application for Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate for approved building work under section s47,49,50 or 52 of the Building Act	T402	\$61.65	N	Building Regs 2012
	approved ballating work under Section 547,45,50 or 52 or the Building Act		6422 20 'filt		
	BSL4 - Occupancy Permit of Building Approval Certificate for unauthorised building	T402	\$123.30 if the value of the unauthorised work is less than \$45,000; or 0.274% of the current value of the work	N	Building Regs 2012
	work under Section 51 of the Building Act	T402			Duilding Days 2012
	Occupancy permit under section 46 of the Building Act Modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary	T402	No Levy is Payable	N	Building Regs 2012
	basis under S48 of the Building Act	T402	No Levy is Payable	N	Building Regs 2012
	BCITF - Payable to the collection agency when a construction project is greater				
	than \$20,000. Payment of the levy must be made in full when submission of the	T401	Estimate value (over \$20,000) x 0.2%	N	Building Regs 2012
Demolition Permit	levy forms to the collection agency				
Demonition Permit	DP1 - Class 1 or Class 10 or incidental structure (s16(1))	4163	\$105	N	Building Regs 2012
	DP2 - Class 2 to Class 9 building (s16(1))	4163	\$105 per storey	N	Building Regs 2012
	DP3 - Application to extend the time during which a demolition permit has effect	4163	\$105	N	Building Regs 2012
011 0 1	(s32(3)(f))	.200	, -55		
Other Building Fees	Swimming Pool Inspection Fee - Annual Fee (\$58.45/4Yrs)	4153	\$14.61	N	Building Regs 2012
	Swimming Pool Re-inspection Fee (Swimming Pool Barriers & all Other)	4153	\$68	N	Building Regs 2012 Building Regs 2012
	Building Statistics (Annual Fee)	4163	\$135	Y	Building Regs 2012
	Copies of Permits, Building Approval Certificates in Register	4163	\$99	Υ	Section 129 Building Act 2011
	Copies of Building Records to an Interested Person	4163	\$99	Y	Section 129 Building Act 2011
	Amended Plans - Form BA22 Kerb Denosit	4143 4163	% of Construction value difference as above \$500	N N	Building Regs 2012 Building Regs 2012
	Kerb Deposit Request for Additional building service/advice from a qualified Building Surveyor -		·		
	Per Hour	4163	\$90	N	Building Regs 2012
	Local Government Approval of Battery Powered Smoke Alarms (r61)	4163	\$179.40	N	Building Regs 2012
	Local Government Approval of Alternative sw.p Safety Barrier (r51)	4163	\$105.00	N	Building Regs 2012
Private Works	0	THER PROPER	TY & SERVICES		
Private Works on Shi	re Road Reserves				
	Gravel - Per M ³	4323	\$38	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Limestone - Per M ³	4323	\$26	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Labour Hire Only - Pe	er Hour (External Charges)				
	Final Grade Operator	4323	\$110	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Operator/Labourer Labourer	4323 4323	\$100 \$100	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Plant & Labour - Per	Hour (External Charges) Inc. 20% Admin Fee	4323	\$100	,	LO ACT 1995 SECTION 0.10
	Mitsubishi Tandem Tip Truck (WR399 - P40)	4323	\$160	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Isuzu Tandem Tip Truck (WR7686 - P61)	4323	\$160	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Isuzu Tip Truck (WR553 - P0104)	4323	\$160	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Isuzu 87-190 MWB (P0318) Caterpillar 12G Grader - Final Grade (P13)	4323 4323	\$160 \$180	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Caterpillar 12G Grader - Final Grade (P13) Caterpillar 12OH Grader (P25)	4323	\$180	Y	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
	Volvo L60 Front End Loader (P021)	4323	\$170		LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
			•		

Details	G/L	Fee/Charge	GST	Act or Regulation
JCB Backhoe (P164)	4323	\$170	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Bomag Multi T Roller (P0316)	4323	\$150	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Caterpillar 926H Loader (P022)	4323	\$170	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Caterpillar 816F Compactor (P163)	4323	\$170	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
New Holland Tractor (P016)	4323	\$150	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
New Holland Tractor T4.65 (P83)	4323	\$150	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Toro 3280 Outfront Mower (P71)	4323	\$150	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Toro PLH800 Mower (P73)	4323	\$150	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
Groundmaster 360 Mower (P198)	4323	\$150	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16
McDonald Roller (WR3106 - P22)	4323	\$150	Υ	LG Act 1995 Section 6.16